

Asure to Present at the 29th Annual ROTH Conference on March 14, 2017

AUSTIN, Texas, Feb. 28, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Asure Software, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:ASUR), a leading provider of Human Capital Management (HCM) and Digital Workplace software, has been invited to present at the <u>29th Annual ROTH</u> <u>Conference</u>. The conference is being held on March 12-15, 2017 at The Ritz Carlton in Dana Point, CA.

Asure management is scheduled to present on Tuesday, March 14 at 1:30 p.m. Pacific time, and will hold one-on-one meetings with institutional investors throughout the day. The presentation will be webcast live and available for replay here.

For additional information or to schedule a one-on-one meeting with Asure management, please contact your ROTH representative or call the company's investor relations team at 949-574-3860.

About Asure Software

Asure Software, Inc. (NASDAQ:ASUR), headquartered in Austin, Texas, offers intuitive and innovative technologies that enable companies of all sizes and complexities to operate more efficiently. We help build companies of the future. Our cloud platform has helped more than 7,500 clients worldwide to better manage their people and space for a mobile, digital, multi-generational, and global organization. Asure Software's suite of solutions range from HCM workforce management solutions, time and attendance to workspace asset optimization and meeting room management solutions. For more information, please visit <u>www.asuresoftware.com</u>.

Asure Company Contact Stacy Zellner Telephone: 888-323-8835 x 3111 E-mail: szellner@asuresoftware.com

Asure Investor Contact Matt Glover and Najim Mostamand Liolios Group, Inc. Telephone: 949-574-3860 E-mail: ASUR@liolios.com